# OP \$190.00 2147107

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Graphics, Inc.		09/18/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Island Xpertees of the Outer Banks, In.	
Street Address:	2224 South Lark Avenue	
City:	Nags Head	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27959	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147107	BARRIER ISLAND SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	2947367	BARRIER ISLAND
Registration Number:	2953997	FUNKYTOWN SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	3182176	FUNKYTOWN SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	2089298	A ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	2988499	ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	3101243	US COLORS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4044202435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4044977400

Email: MIKE@MEHRMANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Michale Mehrman Address Line 1: PO Box 420797

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Mehrman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mehrman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0661

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2361\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0662

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, **U.S. Graphics Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Corporation of the State of Virginia, having a postal address at 1125 Azalea Garden Road, Norfolk, Virginia 23502, is the owner of record of the following trademarks and associated U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Barrier Island Sportswear (and design)	2147107	Mar. 31, 1998
Barrier Island	2947367	May 10, 2005
Funkytown Sportswear (and design)	2953997	May 24, 2005
Funkytown Sportswear	3182176	Dec. 12, 2006
A Altitude (and design)	2089298	Aug. 19, 1997
Altitude	2988499	Aug. 30, 2005
US Colors	3101243	Jun. 06, 2006

WHEREAS, **Island Xpertees of the Outer Banks, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a postal address at 2224 South Lark Avenue, Nags Head, North Carolina 27959, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registrations thereof, and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark(s) pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, in and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, titles and interests in the above-identified trademarks, and in their respective registrations, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the trademarks that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark(s) pertain.

I swear and affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

U.S. Graphics, Inc.

By: Thomas Groce, President

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 09/18/2018